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ITINERARY 

Mr. McNamara's November 13-16 Visit to Ecuador 

Tuesday, November 13 

13:55 

16:00 

17:3t.5, 

18:45-19:45 

20:00 

Wednesday, November 14 

7:30 

10:30 

13:00 

13:45 

14:00 

16:30 

17:00 

18:30 

20:30 

Arrival Quito on Varig Flight 878 

Meeting with President Roldos at 
Presidential Palac e* 

Meeting with Vice President at his 
offices* 

Meeting with economic team at the 
Monetary Board conf erence room in 
Central Bank. Minister of Natural 
Resources and high ranking officials 
of CEPE and INECEL will also attend 
to discuss energy matters* 

Dinner at La Merced Convent with Senior 
Government officials hosted by the 
President of the Monetary Board 
(Leon RoldO·S) and the General Manager 
of the Central Bank (Germanico Salgado) 

Departure by car for Ambato. Brief 
stop at Bank-financed school in 
Latacunga 

Visit (two hour) of the Tungurahua 
project site. This project is the 
first rural development operation 
financed by the Bank in Ecuador 

Depart by plane for Ibarra 

Arrival Ibarra by plane 

Arrival for luncheon with Mr. Galo Plaza 
at Zuleta, his farm 

Departure by plane .for Quito 

Arrival Quito 

Visit to Central Tecnico, vocational 
school whose equipment was financed 
under First Education Credit 

Dinner with President at Presidential Palace 

* The Government is preparing a separate program for Mrs. McNamara during these 
meetings. 
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